
 Technical Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :07/04/2025 13.20.04

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: IDOBAGLUNG/NCB/W/R/22/2081/82  Procurement Title: Upgrading of Malma-Pandavkhani-Ramuwa-
Ransignkiteni-Burtibang Road ( Pandavkhani-Ramuwa
Section)

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Infrastructure Development Office, Baglung

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

JV Name: KC-SHIRSHA JV,
Lead: karki brothers construction,
Sub: Shirsha Builders Private Limited

1 07-04-2025 03:01
rambha 5 palpa      karkibrothersconstruction@gmail.com phone:
9857065573

07-04-2025 08:39

JV Name: Sholay, Dhamanideurali J.V.,
Lead: sholay nirman sewa pvt. ltd.,
Sub: Dhamani Deurali Nirman Sewa Pvt
Ltd

2 06-04-2025 21:06tamankhola-2 Baglung       phone: 9857623933 07-04-2025 10:09

JV Name: KC / Padmadeep J.v Baglung,
Lead: Padmadeep Construction,
Sub: KC Nirman Sewa

3 07-04-2025 11:27Baglung       phone: 9847760750 07-04-2025 10:57

Raling Nirman Sewa Pvt.Ltd.4 07-04-2025 12:06
Jorpati, Kathmandu      ralingnirmansewa@gmail.com phone:
9840402734

07-04-2025 11:00

paudelconstruction5 07-04-2025 07:49Sandhikarka 1       phone: 9857069681 07-04-2025 11:36



Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

JV Name: ZENITH/TRIPLE S.
/GORAKH J.V.,
Lead: zenith developers pvt.ltd.,
Sub: New Gorakh Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Triple S. Construction and
Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.

6 06-04-2025 22:05babarmahal-11,kathmandu       phone: 9866893892 07-04-2025 11:58

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Tilak Nirman
Sewa,Tilak and
Sons Suppliers

1 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

baglung       phone:
9857622559

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-29
00:00:00

06-04-2025
08:19

02-04-2025

JV Name: ROLPA-
MAMA JOINT
VENTURE,
Lead: Rolpa
swochhanda
Nirman sewa pvt.
ltd.,
Sub: Mama Bhanja
Nirman Sewa

2 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

Ghartigaun-7-rolpa Liwang
rolpa Ghorahi dang
rolpaswochhanda@gmail.com
phone: 9866902391

 1,400,000.00 2025-09-10
00:00:00

07-04-2025
08:33

07-04-2025

JV Name: KC-
SHIRSHA JV,
Lead: karki
brothers
construction,
Sub: Shirsha
Builders Private
Limited

3 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Sripur
Kanchanpur Sudoor
Pachism Province Belauri

rambha 5 palpa
karkibrothersconstruction@gm
ail.com phone: 9857065573

 1,400,000.00 2025-10-27
00:00:00

07-04-2025
08:38

04-04-2025



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: Sholay,
Dhamanideurali J.
V.,
Lead: sholay
nirman sewa pvt.
ltd.,
Sub: Dhamani
Deurali Nirman
Sewa Pvt Ltd

4 ONLINE Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

tamankhola-2 Baglung
phone: 9857623933

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-29
00:00:00

07-04-2025
10:08

02-04-2025

JV Name: KC /
Padmadeep J.v
Baglung,
Lead: Padmadeep
Construction,
Sub: KC Nirman
Sewa

5 ONLINE Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd. Anamnagar
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Baglung       phone:
9847760750

 1,400,000.00 2025-12-24
00:00:00

07-04-2025
10:56

06-04-2025

Raling Nirman
Sewa Pvt.Ltd.

6 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.  Teendhara
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Jorpati, Kathmandu
ralingnirmansewa@gmail.com
phone: 9840402734

 1,400,000.00 2025-10-06
00:00:00

07-04-2025
10:59

07-04-2025

paudelconstruction7 ONLINE Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.
Sandhikharka,
Arghakhanchi
Arghakhanchi Lumbini
Province Sandhikharka

Sandhikarka 1       phone:
9857069681

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-31
00:00:00

07-04-2025
11:35

03-04-2025

JV Name:
ZENITH/TRIPLE
S./GORAKH J.V.,
Lead: zenith
developers pvt.ltd.,
Sub: New Gorakh
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Triple S.
Construction and
Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.

8 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

babarmahal-11,kathmandu
phone: 9866893892

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-31
00:00:00

07-04-2025
11:57

04-04-2025



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


